Argo Environmental Partners With Spill Center Inc. to Provide Clients With Immediate Spill Support

Partnership will give Argo clients instant 24-hour support to mitigate environmental incidents and to facilitate faster claims

(HAMILTON, Bermuda) February 16, 2021 – Argo Environmental, a member of <u>Argo Group</u> <u>International Holdings Ltd.</u> (NYSE: ARGO), an underwriter of specialty insurance, today announced that it is partnering with Spill Center Inc., a trusted leader in instantaneous and comprehensive incident response to mitigate risk. Spill Center's technology will allow clients access to emergency incident reporting, response tools and an expert compliance team.

Spill Center Inc. complements Argo Environmental's existing insurance offerings, as the tool offers policyholders 24/7 nationwide support and real-time incident reporting. Further advancing digital innovation in the industry, this tool will expedite claim settlement and provide robust data insight.

"As demand for environmental insurance coverage increases, Spill Center provides state-of-theart technology and immediate support for our clients," said David Corry, senior vice president and head of Argo Environmental. "Partnerships and technology like this cement Argo Environmental as a clear leader in smart technology as we help our clients become better prepared for risk and find ways to mitigate claims together."

In regard to the benefits of the partnership, Thomas Moses, President of Spill Center, said, "With the Argo mobile app, clients can connect with expert response resources, anytime and anywhere."

About Argo Environmental

Argo Environmental provides environmental liability insurance and related insurance products to a range of businesses, including those that operate in the environmental industry and those that face environmental liabilities arising from their industrial and commercial activities.

ABOUT ARGO GROUP INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD.

Argo Group International Holdings Ltd. (NYSE: ARGO) is an underwriter of specialty insurance products in the property and casualty market. Argo offers a full line of products and services designed to meet the unique coverage and claims-handling needs of businesses in two primary segments: U.S. Operations and International Operations. Argo's insurance subsidiaries are rated 'A-' by A.M. Best and Argo's U.S. insurance subsidiaries are rated 'A-' by Standard and Poor's. More information on Argo and its subsidiaries is available at <u>argogroup.com</u>.

About Spill Center Inc.

Since 1990, Spill Center has provided emergency response resources, regulatory reporting, environmental claims management and communications systems to government and industry worldwide.

Media Contact:

David Snowden Senior Vice President, Group Communications, Argo Group 210-321-2104 david.snowden@argogroupus.com